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Section 1 

 

Reporting Month Statistics – Quick Overview 

 
Reporting Month Month Fatalities Month Critical 

Injuries 
Month Total 

 
September  2016 

 
1 

 

17 18 

 
Provincial Coordinators Comment: October 2016 
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Section 2 
 

MOL Current Events  
 

 
 Ontario Increases Minimum Wage 
    https://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/es/pubs/guide/minwage.php 
  
 Workplace Violence and Harassment – Code of Practice (effective Sept 8, 2016) 

https://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/pubs/harassment/index.php  
 

 2016-2017 Inspection Blitzes and Initiatives 
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/resources/blitzschedule.php 

 
 Safe At Work Ontario Annual Report - Results for April 2014 - March 2015 (20 April 2016) 

  http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/sawo/report/index.php  
 
 Small Business Health and Safety Checklist 

http://www.forms.ssb.gov.on.ca/mbs/ssb/forms/ssbforms.nsf/FormDetail?OpenForm&ACT=RDR&TAB=PROFILE
&SRCH=1&ENV=WWE&TIT=1960&NO=1960E 
 

 Working at Heights Training (content reviewed March 2016) 
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/topics/heights.php?utm_source=molwebsite&utm_medium=banner&utm_c
ontent=spotlighths_EN&utm_campaign=WorkingAtHeights  

 
 Occupational Exposure Limits   

http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/about/consultations/oels/index.php 
 

 Replacing Your Roof (content reviewed March 2016) 
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/resources/roofing.php?utm_source=molwebsite&utm_medium=banner&utm_co
ntent=spotlighths_EN&utm_campaign=RoofingPilot  
 

 Alert: Elevating Work Platform Crushing Hazard (April 2016) 
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/pubs/alerts/a36.php  

 

 Alert: Tire Explosion – Pyrolysis (March 2016) 

https://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/pubs/alerts/a34.php 

 

 

https://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/es/pubs/guide/minwage.php
https://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/pubs/harassment/index.php
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/resources/blitzschedule.php
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/sawo/report/index.php
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/topics/heights.php?utm_source=molwebsite&utm_medium=banner&utm_content=spotlighths_EN&utm_campaign=WorkingAtHeights
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/topics/heights.php?utm_source=molwebsite&utm_medium=banner&utm_content=spotlighths_EN&utm_campaign=WorkingAtHeights
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/about/consultations/oels/index.php
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/resources/roofing.php?utm_source=molwebsite&utm_medium=banner&utm_content=spotlighths_EN&utm_campaign=RoofingPilot
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/resources/roofing.php?utm_source=molwebsite&utm_medium=banner&utm_content=spotlighths_EN&utm_campaign=RoofingPilot
http://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/pubs/alerts/a36.php
https://www.labour.gov.on.ca/english/hs/pubs/alerts/a34.php
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Section 3 

 

 
Case 1 

 

Def:  EL-CON CONSTRUCTION 

 

El-Con Construction Inc., 861 Redwood Square, P.O. Box 1900, Oakville, Ontario  L6K 0C7, on or about the 19th 

day of September 2014, in the Town of Oakville, in the Central West Region of the Province of Ontario, did 

commit the offence of failing, as an employer, to ensure that the measures and procedures prescribed by 

section 234(1) of Ontario Regulation 213/91, as amended, were carried out at a project located at 1528 Dundas 

Street West, Oakville, Ontario, contrary to section 25(1)(c) of the Occupational Health and Safety Act R.S.O. 

1990, c.O.1, as amended; 

 

Conviction Information 

 

Date of Disposition:  July 12, 2016 

 

Facts in Support of Guilty Plea: 

 El-Con Construction Inc. is incorporated in the Province of Ontario.  As a corporation, it operates a business 

that engages in construction, including overhead and underground projects.  

 On September 19, 2014, El-Con Construction Inc. was working at a project located at 1528 Dundas Street 

West, Oakville, Ontario.  It employed workers on the project.  

 At this project, the defendant had dug out an excavation. Workers were working in the excavation to install 

a conduit.  

 A worker was working when the south wall of the excavation collapsed on top of him.  When the wall 

collapsed, the worker was bent down, installing the conduit.  He was covered in dirt and had to be dug out 

by the hands of his co-workers.   

 Section 234(1) of Ontario Regulation 213/91 states that the walls of an excavation must be supported by a 

system that has specified timbering and shoring.   

 This excavation did not meet those requirements.  
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 Section 25(1)(c) of the Occupational Health and Safety Act states that an employer must ensure the 

Regulations are followed.  

 Accordingly, the defendant violated section 25(1)(c) of the Act.  

 

 

Sentencing Information:  

 

Sentence : $30,000 + VFS 25%  
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Case 2 
 
 

 

Def:  BOBBY BLAMPIN o/a BLAMPIN ROOF TOPS 

 

Failing as an employer to ensure the measures and procedures prescribed by section 26.1(2) of O. Reg. 

213/91, as amended, were carried out at a project located at 6 Grantham Avenue South, St. Catharines, 

Ontario, contrary to section 25(1)(c) of the Occupational Health and Safety Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.0.1, as 

amended. 

Particulars: The defendant failed to ensure a worker was adequately protected by at least one of the 

methods of fall protection prescribed by the regulations when on the roof and exposed to a fall of 3 

metres or more. 

 

Conviction Information 

Date of Disposition:  August 26, 2016 

 

Facts in Support of Guilty Plea: 

 

 On December 4, 2015, Ministry of Labour Construction Health and Safety Inspector William Friend, 

responding to a complaint, observed 3 workers on the roof of 6 Grantham Avenue South, in the 

City of St. Catharines, in the Province of Ontario.   

 

 The construction project appeared to be a single family residence.  At all material times, the 

premises was a “workplace” under the Occupational Health and Safety Act. 

 

 Inspector Friend determined the roof height varied from 2.5 to 4.2 metres, and observed the 3 

workers on the roof not protected by fall protection.   

 

 Mr. Bobby Jason Blampin was on site and was identified in the course of the Inspector’s 

investigation as the owner of Blampin Rooftops and the employer of the workers on the roof.  Mr. 

Blampin was identified as one of the workers. 

 

 Inspector Friend determined that the employer Mr. Bobby Jason Blampin operating as Blampin 

Rooftops, failed as an employer to ensure that the fall protection measures and procedures 

prescribed by section 26.1(2) of Ontario Regulation 213/91, were carried out at this construction 

project on December 4, 2015.  

 

Sentencing Information:  

 

Sentence: $2,400.00  + 25% VFS 
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Case 3 
 

Def:  Strabag Inc. 

 

Strabag Inc., 199 Bay Street, Commerce Court West, Suite # 5300, Toronto, Ontario, M5L 1B9, on or about the 

14th day of October, 2014, in the City of Pickering, in the Central East Region, in the Province of Ontario, did 

commit the offence of failing, as an employer, to provide information, instruction and supervision to a worker 

to protect the health or safety of the worker at the workplace located at 2200 Altona Road, Pickering, Ontario, 

contrary to section 25(2)(a) of the Occupational Health and Safety Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. O.1., as amended. 

 

Particulars:  The defendant failed to provide information and/or instruction and/or supervision to a worker 

regarding how to safely remove the formwork at the project located at 2200 Altona Road, Pickering, Ontario. 

 

Conviction Information 

Date of Disposition:  June 1, 2016 

 

Facts in Support of Guilty Plea: 

 

 Strabag Inc. (“Strabag”) is a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of Ontario.  At all material times, 

Strabag was an employer as defined by the Occupational Health and Safety Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter O.1 

(the “Act”).   

 

 The offence, which is detailed below, occurred at 2200 Altona Road, Pickering, Ontario, which was, at all 

material times, a project (“project”) as defined by the Act.  

 

 On October 14, 2014, an employee of Strabag was struck by a section of formwork while working at the 

project.  Strabag was contracted to supply and install a 16 km long waste sewer system.  The worker was in 

the process of removing formwork from the tunnel lining.  During the removal of the formwork, the 

formwork swung from the tunnel lining and struck the worker in the leg.  The worker sustained a broken 

leg from the formwork.  Although the worker was given instruction on how to safely remove the formwork, 

there was a breakdown in communication and supervision that contributed to the accident.   
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 Strabag committed the offence of failing, as an employer, to provide information, and/or instruction, 

and/or supervision, to a worker, regarding how to safely remove the formwork, at the project, contrary to 

section 25(2)(a) of the Act. 

 

Sentencing Information:  

 

Sentence  $35,000 + 25% VFS  
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Case 4 

 

 

Def:  Norman Kenneth Schmidt o/a King Construction 

 

(1)   Norman Kenneth Schmidt o/a King Construction, 31-331 Trudelle Street, Scarborough, ON M1J 3J9, on or 

about the 16th day of April, 2014, at the City of Toronto, in the Toronto Region, in the Province of Ontario, did 

commit the offence of failing, as an employer, to ensure that the measures and procedures prescribed by 

section 31(1)(b) of Ontario Reg. 213/91, as amended, were carried out on a project located at 290 Roxton Road, 

Toronto, Ontario, contrary to section 25(1)(c) of the Occupational Health and Safety Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.O.1, as 

amended. 

 

Conviction Information 

 

Date of Disposition:  March 11, 2016 

 

Facts in Support of Guilty Plea  

 

 Norman Kenneth Schmidt is a sole proprietor who owns and operates a construction business known as 

“King Construction”. 

 On April 16, 2014, Mr. SCHMIDT was conducting underpinning work in the basement of a three-storey, 

single-family dwelling located at 290 Roxton Road, Toronto, Ontario.  The activities performed at the home 

constituted construction work, and the home was a “project” as defined by the OHSA. 

 Mr. SCHMIDT had been hired to do the work by the home owner.   

 Part of the scope of the interior renovation work being done on the home included a plan to underpin the 

foundation of the house to make the basement of the house more usable.  

 The homeowner had retained a structural engineer to provide a certified plan for the underpinning.  The 

plan provided a schedule to the underpinning contractor of how many areas to dig and how many areas to 
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leave behind as to ensure that the stability of the building would not be jeopardized.  The homeowner 

provided that plan to Mr. SCHMIDT.   

 Mr. SCHMIDT, and his crew of 4 workers, did not follow the engineered plan for the underpinning.  Mr. 

SCHMIDT over-excavated the basement, leaving insufficient support for the home’s foundation. 

 At approximately 2:45pm on April 16, 2014, a City of Toronto building inspector arrived at the home in order 

to inspect the underpinning performed by Mr. SCHMIDT.  The City Building Inspector met with Mr. 

SCHMIDT, inspected the underpinning, and ordered that the floors and the walls of the basement of the 

house be braced and shored because he had concerns about the sequencing of the underpinning taking 

place, and because he had observed cracks in the soil of the south-west portion of the basement. 

 At approximately 3:00 p.m., after his inspection, the Building Inspector contacted the homeowner and 

advised him that the basement walls and floors, especially the south wall, needed to be shored because he 

was concerned that the wall may collapse.   

 The homeowner then contact Mr. SCHMIDT and told Mr. SCHMIDT that he had spoken to the Building 

Inspector about the south wall and reiterated to Mr. SCHMIDT that the south wall needed to be shored.  Mr. 

SCHMIDT confirmed that he knew about the issue with the shoring of the south wall. 

 At approximately 11:30 p.m. on April 16, 2014, the south-west side of the home partially collapsed.  There 

were no precautions in place to support the structure, which resulted in the partial collapse of the 

residential dwelling. 

 The homeowner was an eye witness to the incident.  Fortunately, no one was injured – the homeowner was 

renovating the home before moving in, therefore, no one was living in the home at the time of the collapse. 

 Following the partial collapse of the home, the City of Toronto issued a prohibition order to the home 

owner, who had to retain an engineer to further assess the building and to determine its state of collapse or 

further collapse.  The engineer’s report concluded that Mr. SCHMIDT’s  

[R]emoval of bulk soil from the center of the dwelling placed the soil sections in a laterally unsupported 

condition.  The unsupported soil failed to support the foundation and as a result failure of the west 

section of the dwelling’s south wall structural frame occurred causing the collapse of the floor frames and 

the roof frames. 

 A separate engineering report was also completed by MOL P. Eng. J. Matheuszik, which concluded that the 

structural collapse of the home was due to the fact that the foundation was excessively undermined during 

the underpinning operation.  The report also concluded that the collapse could have been avoided had the 

instructions in the engineered drawings been followed. 

 

Sentencing Information:  

 

Sentence: $5,000 + 25% VFS 
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Section 4 
 

Fatality & Critical Injury Year-to-Date Overview - Construction Sector 
 
 

 2016 
1st January – 30 September 

2016 

2015 
1 January – 30 Sept 2015 

comparison with same time period last 

Fatalities 10 10 

Critical Injuries 85 105 

 

* NOTE: These figures represent preliminary data, and are not to be considered official statistics from the Ministry of Labour. Official statistics will be issued quarterly 

by the Program Analysis, Evaluation and Outcomes Unit of the Occupational Health and Safety Branch of the Ministry of Labour. 

 

REPORTING MONTHS: 1st – 30th  September 2016 Monthly Summary Report 
 

Sept 2016 Fatalities (1) 
 

NOTE: Data are subject to change due to updates in the enforcement database. Only events reported to the ministry are included here. Except for fatalities, 

event categories in the ministry’s data set are based on what was assigned at the time of the initial report to the ministry.  The reported event category may 

not represent what actually occurred at the workplace. 
 

By Sector 

 

 1 –Construction - NECC 

 

Brief Summary 

 

NOTE: These entries are in ascending 
date order (i.e. 1st to 31st) not sector 
order. See Section 5 for additional entry 
details. 

 

 

 Worker was in a zoom boom bucket when the machine tipped over. Worker sustained fatal injuries.  
                                     
 

 

 

Sept 2016 Critical Injuries (17) 
 

NOTE: Data are subject to change due to updates in the enforcement database. Only events reported to the ministry are included here. Except for fatalities, 

event categories in the ministry’s data set are based on what was assigned at the time of the initial report to the ministry.  The reported event category may 

not represent what actually occurred at the workplace. 

 

 

By Sector 

 

 

 5 Single Family Housing 

 3 Apartments and other multiple housing 

 2 Sewer/Watermain Construction 

 3 Highway and Road Construction 

 3 Construction 

 1 Institutional Building Construction 

 

Brief Summary 

 

 

 

 

 Worker’s leg was run over by a bulldozer that was backfilling 

 Worker  lost consciousness after being hit by fence blown over by wind 

 Worker fell 24 ft from a scaffold and sustained severe head injuries 

 Worker fell 20 ft onto a lower second roof while roofing single  family home 

 Worker operating bobcat when it tipped over trapping him 

 Worker was injured when he fell from a height of 8.6 ft.   during installation of form-work decking.  
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 Worker was struck in the leg by the bucket of an excavator 

 Worker fell from ladder striking head resulting in loss of consciousness 

 Worker was using a cut off saw to cut wood, the saw "jumped up" at him and hit the worker in the right arm pit 

 Worker was struck by a vehicle on 403 

 Worker who was on a ladder leaning against a 53 foot trailer fell with the ladder to the ground 

 Worker fell from ladder 13 feet through wooden safety fence 

 Worker fell off a ladder while installing siding, suffered a fractured leg 

 Worker burned by tar spill in back of truck 

 Worker fell from ladder 

 Worker was refilling a three inch gas water pump when the front side of his body caught on fire 

 Worker had a stack of doors fall on them when unloading from a truck. 
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Section 5 

 
Fatality & Critical Injury Year-to-Date Summaries*- Construction Sector 

 
*All new entries (current month and reconciled data) appear in bold. 

 
NOTE: Some detail will inevitably be missing from the PLMHSC Report. The document is intended to provide an initial overview, not a comprehensive report. Annual data 

reporting approved by the Director should be used by stakeholders if they wish to see all data available to the Ministry related to an event. 

 

Fatalities Year-to-Date Summary (1 January to 30th  Sept., 2016): 

Total Year-to-Date Fatalities: 10 
 

Note 1: Ages will be included when available. Note 

2: Reconciled data appears in bold 
 

# Date of 
Incident 

 

Region 
 

Sector 
 

Occupation 
Details 

(as reported to MOL) 

 

  

 

25-Apr-2016 

 

Eastern 

 

ROAD  

 

Worker  

 

Worker struck by vehicle.  

NOTE: Reclassified as a motor vehicle accident/fatality. 

1 23 Mar 016 Eastern tbd Worker Ice from an excavation wall fell on a worker. 

2 10-May-16 Central  RESS Worker  

 

A worker suffered fatal injuries when he became caught between the 

guardrail of the elevated platform he was working on and the 

underside of a raised deck at the rear of a single family home under 
construction. 

 

 3 27-May-16 Central RESM Worker Worker was shingling, fell off the roof and succumbed to his injuries. 

 

4 10-June-16 Western ROAD Worker Worker (driver) got out of the truck and didn't put the truck into 

parking mode and the truck backed up and pulled down a hydro line 
at the same time. Electrocuted. 

 

 5 17 June 16 Western NECC Worker Worker was moving rocks and pinned by machinery against wall. 

Worker succumbed to his injuries 9 July 2016.   

6 15-July-16 Western NECC Worker Worker fell through metal sheet covering an opening through the 

roof.  Worker succumbed to his injuries July 26, 2016.                                         

 
7 09- August-16 Central West ICI Worker Worker sustained fatal head injury while a scissor lift was in 

operation. 

8 19 August-16 Central  

East 

RESM Worker A worker doing restoration brick work on a building was fatally 
injured when the equipment he was using fell over. 

9 24 August-16 Eastern RESS Worker Worker was on a ladder, using a nail gun and received fatal wound to 

the chest. 

10 9 Sept-16 Eastern NECC Worker Worker was in a zoom boom bucket when the machine tipped 

over. Worker sustained fatal injuries. 
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Critical Injuries Year-to-Date Summary (1 January to 30th  September 

2016): Total Year-to-Date Critical Injuries: 85 

Note 1: Ages will be included when available. Note 

2: Reconciled data appears in bold 
 

 

# 
 

Date of Incident 
 

Region 
 

Sector 
 

Occupation 
Details 

(as reported to MOL) 

1 
 

05-Jan-16 
 

Central East 
 

INST 
 

Worker 
 

Worker fell 4 metres from scaffold, sustain broken leg. 

2 
 

09-Jan-16 
 

Central East 
 

INDU 
 

Worker 
Worker fell while installing new commercial oven chimney. 

Struck head – loss of consciousness 

3 
 

14-Jan-16 
 

Central West 
 

RESS 
 

Worker 
Worker fell 7 metres from scaffold, loss of 

consciousness & broken pelvis 

4 
 

18-Jan-16 
 

Central East 
 

RESS 
 

Worker 
 

Worker struck by material that fell of a truck, sustained broken leg. 

5 
 

 
20-Jan-16 

 

 
Central East 

 

 
RESM 

 

 
Worker 

 

Worker jumped from malfunctioning swing stage, sustained 
broken leg. 

6 
 

20-Jan-16 
 

Western 
 

COMM 
 

Worker 

 

Worker struck by material – loss of consciousness. 

7  
20-Jan-16 

 
Eastern 

 
RESM 

 
Worker 

Worker fell > 1 meter – broken leg and loss of 

consciousness. 

8 
 

21-Jan-16 
 
Central West 

 
RESS 

 
Worker 

     

Worker fell from ladder, broken leg. 

 

 

Worker fell from ladder, broken leg. 
 
 

 
9 

 
 
 

28-Jan-16 

 
 
 

Hamilton 

 
 
 

BRID 

 
 
 

Worker 

Worker was wearing a full body harness, tied off with one lanyard 

to a fixed point at the time; worker walked further than he could 

with the lanyard, lost his balance and fell approx. 6 feet. Co-worker 

(health and safety rep) drove injured worker to Joseph Brant 

Hospital. IW had sustained a high ankle break. 

 

 
 

10 

 

 
04-Feb-16 

 

 
Central West 

 

 
ROAD 

 

 
Worker 

Caller alleges worker at this site (road work) was on top of a trailer 

pushing hot mix to the back of the trailer when he missed a step and 

fell to the ground; caller alleges he landed on his left arm; they 

drove him to Trillium Hospital where he was advised he fractured 

his arm. 

 
11` 

 
10-Feb-16 

 
Central West 

 
ROAD 

 
Worker 

Worker was struck by a vehicle and taken to the hospital. IW 

sustained a punctured lung and several broken ribs. 

 
12 

 
22-Feb-16 

 
Western 

 
RESS 

 
Worker 

Caller reports that a worker slipped on piece of plywood falling 
approx. 7 feet sustaining a broken leg. 

 
13 

 

27-Feb-16 
 

Western 
 

COMM 
 

Worker 

 

Worker broke his left heel & his right leg. 

 
14 

 
29-Feb-16 

 
Eastern 

 
RESM 

 
Worker 

 

Worker tripped on a wire, fell, and fractured arm. 
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15 

 
29-Feb-16 

 
Northern 

 
ROAD 

 
Worker 

Worker was cutting a tree at this site when a branch fell and hit 

him on the head; loss of consciousness. 

 
16 

 
09-Mar-16 

 
Central East 

 
tbd 

 
Worker 

 

 

 

Worker was installing second floor joists. Worker struck in the eye 
with the nail from a nail gun. Permanent loss of sight to right eye. 
 

 
17 

 
10-Mar-16 

 
Central West 

 
INST 

 
Worker 

Worker hit head on ground; loss of consciousness; fractured arm. 

 
18 

 
14-Mar-16 

 
Central East 

 
COMM 

 
Worker 

 

Worker fell, landed on left elbow and left knee; suffered small 
fractures in each limb. 

 
19 

 
17-Mar-16 

 
Western 

 
tbd 

 
Worker 

Worker performing perimeter repairs on roof and fell losing 
consciousness 

 
20 

 
21-Mar-16 

 
Western 

 
tbd 

 
Worker 

 

Worker was on top of a core borer’s anchor when it came loose and 
the machine hit him on the head; loss of consciousness. 

21 22-Mar-16 Western tbd Worker 
 

 Drywall fell over on top of worker.  Confirmed broken left tibia.                
 

 
22 

 
23-Mar-16 

 
Central West 

 
tbd 

 
Worker 

 
Worker fell 14 feet; broken leg. 

23 26-Mar-16 

 

Central East COMM 

 

Worker Caller reports that a worker fell 15 ft. from a ladder; multiple injuries.  

24 04-Apr-16 

 

Eastern Region 

 

RESS 

 

Worker   Worker fell off a scaffold (approximately 7 ft.); arm injured. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

25 

05-Apr-16 

 

 

 

Western Region 

 

EXCA 

 

Worker 

 

  

 

Worker exiting truck while on jobsite was hit by passing pickup 

truck; multiple injuries. 

26 11-Apr-16 

 

Central East RESM Worker   A section of fly form slipped off the hydraulic jack while being 

lowered striking worker’s leg; broken leg.  

 

27 11-Apr-16 

 

Western Region 

 

INST 

 

Worker Worker tripped over exposed steel banding frozen in earth and fell; 

lost consciousness. 

 
28 14-Apr-16 

 

Northern 

 

RESM 

 

Worker Worker was on a step ladder - found unconscious on ground; 

multiple injuries.  

 

 

 

29 21-Apr-16 Central INDU 

 

Worker Worker was on crane when it fell approx. 82 ft.; multiple injuries.   

 

 

 

 

30 25-Apr-16 Eastern ROAD Worker Worker struck by vehicle; multiple injuries.   
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31 03-May-16 Eastern COMM Worker Worker was hanging a pipe on a step ladder and fell off. Worker 

suffered a broken arm. 

  

 

 

- worker fell off the ladder (reporter believes worker fell back 6-

steps) 

 

- no first-aid; continued to work  

- worker went to Trenton Hospital after his shift; doctor confirmed 

his left arm is broken  

- employer is not holding the scene  

 

Note: Caller alleges that an MOL Inspector is aware of this incident 

32 05-May-16 Eastern  COMM Worker  Worker on a construction site was smoothing out concrete and back   

over a little too much and fell over the edge. The worker fell off the 

edge and fell about 10 feet and suffered minor lacerations also lost 

consciousness. 

 

 

33 09-May-16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Western  RESM Worker Worker was trapped under back hoe bucket and sustained a broken 

arm. 

 

34 13-May-16 Central RESM Worker 
Worker fell from the roof approx. 5 storeys. Worker suffered internal 

bleeding, one kidney removed, and damage to pancreas, liver and 

suffered fractures to elbow, pelvic bone and skull. 

 35 16-May-16 Eastern COMM Worker Worker using hammer to hit a nail hammered his thumb and lost 

consciousness.  

36 17-May-16 Central NECC Worker Worker was doing painting work, when he fell off a ladder, hit head 

and lost consciousness. 

 

 
37 18-May-16 Central COMM Worker 

  

  Worker fell off the roof because the scaffolding collapsed and  

  suffered a broken collar bone. 

 
38 18-May-16 Central COMM Worker 

  Worker fell off the roof because scaffolding collapsed and required   

   stiches. 

39 19-May 16 Eastern RESS Worker 
Worker was working on a garage when a wall began to buckle and 

landed on him. Worker lost consciousness and suffered a concussion, 

pelvic, fracture, hip fracture and a small fracture to the vertebrae. 

40 26-May 16 Eastern RESS Worker 
Worker fell two storeys off a roof, lost consciousness and sustained a 

ruptured spleen. 

41 6-June-16 Central RESS Worker Due to not having his safety harness tied off, while decommissioning 

some industrial racks, the subcontractor fell 12 feet to the floor and 

suffered a broken arm. 

42 7 June 16 Eastern RESS Worker 
A young worker was working on a roof and fell. Fractured leg. 

43 9 June 16 Western NE 

 

 

CC 

Worker Worker passed out while constructing a deck and has sustained an 

unspecified injury to their back. 

 

 

 

 

 

44 14 June 16 Central EXCA Worker Worker working around excavated sewer approximately 6 feet deep 

lost footing slipped however did not fall the full distance down.  

Worker is said to have hurt elbow and scraped face but is said to have 

LOC. 
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45 20 June 16 Northern MINP Worker 
Worker was injecting a two-part epoxy when the epoxy came in 

contact with worker's eyes and mouth and worker seemed fine and was 

sent to hospital via EMS. Hospital put worker in induced coma on a 

ventilator. 

46 23 June 16 Central NECC Worker A flag pole was being removed and the flag pole touch the wires 

above; live wire. The worker was holding the pole at the bottom and 

had an electrical shock   

47 23 June 16 Western PAVE Worker 
Worker was doing asphalt work in a parking lot near an asphalt cement 

tanker that has a heat transfer unit on it that keeps the asphalt warm. 

Worker went to climb on top of the truck to check up on it, a flame 

came up and burned the worker in the face. Worker was wearing a face 

shield, and that the face shield melted, resulting in burns to the face. 

48 24 June 16 Western RESS Worker 
Worker hit himself in the head with a hammer drill while fixing a lash 

machine. Worker suffered a loss of consciousness. 

49 27 June 16 Eastern INST Worker 
Worker was grabbing a set of windows from a stack when the stack fell 

on worker's leg. Broken leg 

50 29 June 16 Eastern COMM Worker 
Worker was going up a ladder but slipped and fell. Both arms broken.  

51 5 July 16 Western SEWW Worker A machine "flipped" over and hit a worker in the head causing the 

worker to lose consciousness 

52 13 July 16  Central INDU Worker 
Worker fractured pelvis from falling on beam. 

53 14 July 16 Eastern RAIL Worker 
Worker suffered an electrical shock- worker lost consciousness.  

54 20 July 16 Eastern ASB2 Worker Worker fell off baker scaffold when a plank failed - worker sustained a 

fractured arm. 

55 21 July 16 Northern ROAD Worker Worker was welding a steel beam, the weld let go and the worker was 

hit by the beam when it fell. Broken leg. 

 

 

 

 

 

56 26 July 16 Central RESS Worker 
Worker fell 15' from a crank-up masonry scaffolding. Fractured arm. 

57 30 July 16 Central West RESS Worker 
Worker fractured ankle tripping over equipment 

58 04 August 16 Eastern COMM Worker The worker was cleaning a concrete pumping unit hopper when his 

hand got caught in the hopper blades severing his hand. 

59 08 August 16 Eastern RESM Worker Worker fell approx. 30 ft. when the scaffold system collapsed. Worker 

sustained fractures to both legs and back injuries. 
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60 15 August 16 Central East INDU Worker Worker moving dirt with a mini excavator, backed it up and caught his 

leg between the machine and curb. Worker sustained a broken leg. 

61 15 August 16 Central West PAVE Worker Worker struck by tongue of equipment trailer when tipped up; worker 

sustained fractured left arm. 

62 18 August 16 Western RESM Worker Worker sustained a fracture to the upper ulna bone in left arm after 

falling approximately 4 ft. off a ladder. 

63 18 August 16 Central East INST Worker Worker tripped and fell on a piece of rebar. Worker sustained a broken 

right forearm. 

64 19 August 16 Central West NECC Worker 
Worker was on a ladder and fell 12 feet. Worker fractured left knee 

65 19 August 16 Northern RESS Worker Two men fell off scaffolding working on house. One worker was 

unconscious upon falling 

66 24 August 16 Central West RESS  Worker Worker was on while constructing a temporary work platform which 

collapsed. Worker fractured right leg 

67 28 August 16 Western COMM Worker Worker was pulling material during a demolition fell backwards, hit 

his head on the concrete floor and was unconscious 

68 29 August 16 Western RESS Worker 
Worker fell off ladder and suffered head trauma while roofing 

69 01 Sept 16 Eastern ROAD Worker 
 Worker’s leg was run over by a bulldozer that was backfilling 

70 01 Sept 16 Central East SEWW Worker  Workers lost consciousness after being hit by fence blown over by 

wind 

71 01 Sept 16 Western RESM Worker  Worker fell 24 ft from a scaffold and sustained severe head 

injuries 

72 02 Sept 16 Eastern RESS Worker  Worker fell 20 ft. onto a lower second roof while roofing single  

family home 

73 02 Sept 16 Central-West RESS Worker 
 Worker operating bobcat when it tipped over trapping him 

74 07 Sept 16 Central- East RESM Worker  Worker was injured when he fell from a height of 8.6 ft.  

 during installation of form-work decking.  

 

 
75 09 Sept 16 Central-West NECC Worker 

 Worker was struck in the leg by the bucket of an excavator 

76  14 Sept 16 Northern RESS Worker   Worker fell from ladder striking head resulting in loss of 

consciousness 

77 14 Sept 16 Central-West SEWW Worker  Worker was using a cut off saw to cut wood, the saw "jumped up" 

at him and hit the worker in the right arm pit 
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78 15 Sept 16 Central-West ROAD Worker Worker was struck by a vehicle when he was opening a lane of 

traffic on 403 

 79 15 Sept 16 Central-East RESM Worker Worker who was on a ladder leaning against a 53 foot trailer fell 

with the ladder to the ground. Worker is said to have sustained 

unspecified injuries to the right hip and arm 

80 20 Sept 16 Central-West RESS Worker Worker fell from ladder 13 feet through wooden safety fence, 

fractured right hip and femur 

81 21 Sept 16 Eastern RESS Worker  Worker fell off a ladder while installing siding, suffered a 

fractured leg. 

82 26 Sept 16 West ROAD Worker 
 Worker burned by tar spill in back of truck 

83 26 Sept 16 Central East NECC Worker  Worker climbing to the mezzanine/mechanical room fell from 

ladder falling onto cement floor 

84 27 Sept 16 West NECC Worker Worker was refilling a three inch gas water pump when the front 

side of his body caught on fire 

85 27 Sept 16 Central West INST Worker  Worker had a stack of doors fall on them when unloading from a 

truck. 

 

 


